SB / LSB / LSB / LSB / LSB / L
S
B / L
S
B / L
SB / L SB / L SB / L SB / L SB / L
S
B

TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
WALL TYPE KEY
PULLDOWN
ATTIC STAIRS
FLOOR HEATER
CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. NEW FRAME WALLS WHERE SHOWN WITH CROSS
HATCHING
2. NEW FIXTURES, CABINETRY, COUNTERTOPS, DOORS
AND WINDOWS WHERE SHOWN
3. APPROXIMATE CEILING HEIGHT 8' (MATCH EXISTING)
4. DOOR OPENINGS WITHOUT SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS TO
BE CENTERED IN OPENING OR PLACED 4" FROM
NEAREST CORNER.
5. WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS ARE FT-IN W + FT-IN H
+ TYPE  (EX: 36"W X60"H SINGLE HUNG WINDOW IS
"3050SH")
6. DIMENSIONS ARE ROUNDED TO NEAREST INCH AND
MAY NOT ADD TO LONGEST SPAN. ALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.
7. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM - HARD WIRED,
INTERCONNECTED, BATTERY BACKUP, AT EACH
SLEEPING ROOM AND VICINITY, IF APPLICATBLE, AS
WELL AS ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY WITHIN THE
DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASMENTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2012 IRC SEC R314.
8. APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE
INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING
AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDRROMS
IN DEWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL FIRED
APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNTIS
THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES.  IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 2012 IRC SEC R315.1
9. EXISTING ELECTRICAL ITEMS TO BE TESTED AND
BROUGHT TO CODE AS NEEDED.  ONLY NEW
ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
Sept. 10, 2015
_      GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES          _
ANY DOORS, WINDOWS, DECKING MATERIALS OR BUILDING MATERIALS
THAT ARE IN GOOD CONDITION, BUT NOT USED ON SITE SHALL BE SENT
TO A RECYCLING FACILITY.
REMOVE AND/OR REPLACE WALLS AS PER PLANS.
REMOVE EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL WALLS, AS REQUIRED PER
ENGINEERING PLANS, AFTER PROPER SHORING OF EXISTING ROOF.
REMOVE WALL, DOORS, ROD AND SHELVES AS NECESSARY.  TAPE,
FLOAT, AND TEXTURE FOR NEW SHEETROCK.
REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING, DECKING, RAFTERS, JOISTS, AND CEILING
AS REQUIRED PER PLAN.  REFER TO ENGINEERING PLANS.  VERIFY
EXISTING BEAMS TO REMAIN PRIOR TO REMOVAL.
REMOVE DOORS, TRIM, AND HARDWARE PER OWNER'S REQUEST.  PREP
DOOR OPENINGS FOR NEW DOORS PER DEMOLITION PLANS.
REPAIR ALL DAMAGED SHEETROCK TAPE, FLOAT & TEXTURE TO MATCH
EXISTING AS REQUIRED.
PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE FOR ALL AREAS OF GLASS AND FRAMES TO
REMAIN, TO GIVE COMPLETE PROTECTION FROM ALL DEMOLITION AND
TRASH REMOVAL.
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE COVERING TO ALL EXISTING FLOORING TO
REMAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CARPET, PADS, AND INSTALLATION
MATERIALS.
REMOVE ALL TILE AND/OR CARPET PER DEMOLITION PLANS.  PREP FOR
NEW FLOORING INSTALLATION.
LOCATE ADDITIONAL AIR-SUPPLY VENTS IN EACH NEW AREA PER
MECHANICAL DESIGN.
RELOCATE A.C. UNITS IF REQUIRED.
REMOVE AIR-SUPPLY DUCTWORK FOR ALL ABANDONED VENTS.  HVAC
SUPPLIER TO MAKE ALL NEW TO HIGHEST PERFORMANCE LEVEL
RELOCATE RETURN AIR GRILLS IF REQUIRED.
RELOCATE EXISTING POWER AND MECHANICAL AS NEEDED PER SPECS,
CODE, AND PER OWNER.
PROVIDE ELEC., LIGHTS, AND/OR  UTIL. FOR NEW HVAC LOCATIONS AS
NEEDED.

SPECIFICATIONS, TYP. 2X4 FRAMING 16" O.C.
WITH 1/2" SHEETROCK EACH SIDE.
WALL TYPE KEY
These drawings and concepts hereon are the property of C.D.S. and may not be copied or used without written consent by C.D.S.
CUSTOM DESIGN SERVICES
S U S T A I N A B L E B U I L D I N G  D E S I G N
P.O. Box 93003, Austin, TX 78709
 512.330.9309   512. 892.3651
A
1.
0
P
R
O
P
O
S
E
D
 L
O
W
E
R
 F
LO
O
R
 P
LA
N
Sept. 10, 2015
_      GENERAL NOTES                       _
BUILDER TO VERIFY PLANS AND SPECIFICATONS AND COMPLY WITH
IRC AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AS REQUIRED
APPLICABLE CODES:
2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2012 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE
2006 UNIFORM SOLAR ENERGY CODE
2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ALL FOUNDATION, ROOF, CEILING AND WALL STRUCTURE TO BE
SPECIFIED PER ENGINEERING PLANS.  ALL BEAMS NECESSARY SHALL
BE SPECIFIED, SIZED AND LOCATED PER ENGINEERING PLANS.
_      GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES     _
NEW FRAME WALLS WHERE SHOWN WITH CROSS HATCHING
NEW FIXTURES, CABINETRY, COUNTERTOPS, DOORS AND WINDOWS
WHERE SHOWN
NEW CEILINGS, ROOFS, OVERHANGS, AND TRIM DETAILS TO MATCH
EXISTING.
APPROXIMATE CEILING HEIGHT 8' (MATCH EXISTING)
MATCH WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TO EXISTING WINDOWS - RESIZE
REPLACEMENT WINDOWS (IF BEING REPLACED) TO COMPLY WITH
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS WHERE MARKED
DOOR OPENINGS WITHOUT SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS TO BE CENTERED IN
OPENING OR PLACED 4" FROM NEAREST CORNER.
WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS ARE FT-IN W + FT-IN H + TYPE  (EX:
36"W X60"H SINGLE HUNG WINDOW IS "3050SH")
DIMENSIONS ARE ROUNDED TO NEAREST INCH AND MAY NOT ADD TO
LONGEST SPAN. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS.
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED TO SOUND TOGETHER, WITH
BOTH 120V AND BATTERY OPERATION
EXISTING ELECTRICAL ITEMS TO BE TESTED AND BROUGHT TO CODE
AS NEEDED.  ONLY NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
R
en